Notice: Fill but COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

`	

Form CP-4 July 2014 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Weiser Depth to Top: 1283 Bottom: 1289 T.D. 1669 Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production) Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out Weiser oil production 4 1/2 1669 280 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. RECEIVED	OPERATOR: License #: 33252				API No. 15 - 019-21515-0000			
Address 2:	Name: Matador, Inc.				Spot Description:			
Colly: Sedan	Address 1:P. O. Box 337				<u>se</u> . <u>nw.ne</u> _{Sec.} 5	. Twp. <u>34</u> S. R. <u>13</u> √ East West		
Contect Person:	Address 2:	<u></u>			Feet from	m North / 🕢 South Line of Section		
Phone: (620_) 725-33666	•		•		Feet fro	m 🕢 East / 🗌 West Line of Section		
Type of Welts (Check one)					Footages Calculated from Nea	arest Outside Section Corner:		
Water Supply Well Other:					☐ NE ☐ NW	✓ SE SW		
□ ENHR Permit 8: □ Gas Storage Permit 8: □ Ho If not, is well log statehod? □ Yes □ No Producting Formation(s): Lind NJ (mode) at the notice of state) No If not, is well log statehod? □ Yes □ No Producting Formation(s): Lind NJ (mode) at the notice of state) Notice of state of the Notice of State of Main (mode) Notice of	=				County: Chautauqua			
Is ACC-1 filed?					Lease Name: Kirkpatrick	Well #: _4		
Is ACCI-flee? No			_	_	Date Well Completed: 1/12	2/80		
Depth to Top: 1283 Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commerced: 8/8/17				∐ No	The plugging proposal was ap	proved on: <u>7/18/17</u> (<i>Date</i>)		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commerced: 50/01/T Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 8/8/17 Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Cit. Gas or Water Records Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out Weiser oil production 41/2 1669 280 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hote. If cerement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, NS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: City: Serian State: Ks zip: 67361 + Phone: (620_) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua sse Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well is as flied, and the same are true float year on costn, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as flied, and the same are true float year on costn, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as flied, and the same are true float year on costn, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as flied, and the same are true float year on costn, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as flied, and the same are true float year on costn, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as flied, and the same are true float year on costn, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements.	= ::			••	_{by:} Rene Stucky	(KCC District Agent's Name)		
Depth to Top:		•			Plugging Commenced: 8/8/	/17		
Show dopth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Cif. Gas or Water Records Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out Weiser oil production 4 1/2 1869 280 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hote. If general representations of the plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620_) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matagor, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) being first duly sworn on cath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, is as filled, and the same are true sag correct, so Jelp me God. The Address of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true sag correct, so Jelp me God. The Address of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, and the same are true sag correct, so Jelp me God. The Address of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true sag correct, so Jelp me God.					Plugging Completed: 8/8/	/17		
Content Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out Weiser oil production 4 1/2 1669 280 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If RECEIVED SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-6744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Described in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If RECEIVED (ANSAS CORFORATION COMMISSION FROM The Plugging See of Cash plug set. RECEIVED (ANSAS CORFORATION COMMISSION WICHTA, KS) Address 2: Zip: 67361 +	Depti	n to Top: Bo	ottom:T,D					
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out Weiser Oil Production 4 1/2 1669 280 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If sement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-6744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the same are true lago critect, so Jeep in e Gyd. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Pugging Contractor on above-described well is as filled, and the same are true lago critect, so Jeep in e Gyd.								
Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out	· · · · · ·		rmations.					
Weiser oil production 4 1/2 1669 280 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 +		_			· · ·			
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If RECEIVED SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION COMMISSION WICHTA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell Print Name Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the same are true and cortect, so pleip me God.	Formation	Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out		
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Employee of Operator or Operator or above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + Desired Fermi Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. Employee of Operator or Operator or Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 2: Zip: 67361 +	Weiser	oil	production	4 1/2	1669	280		
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + City: Sedan Phone: (620_) _725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Deing first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Place of Matagory and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.								
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Employee of Operator or Operator or above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + Desired Fermi Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. Employee of Operator or Operator or Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 2: Zip: 67361 +								
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Employee of Operator or Operator or above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + Desired Fermi Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. Employee of Operator or Operator or Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 2: Zip: 67361 +								
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS Plugging Contractor License #: 32884 Name: Elmore's, Inc. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 + Phone: (620) 725-5744 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Employee of Operator or Operator or above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 1: P. O. Box 87 Address 2: Zip: 67361 + Desired Fermi Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. Employee of Operator or Operator or Operator or Operator on above-described well, and the log of the above-described well is as filled, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. Address 2: Zip: 67361 +								
Plugging Contractor License #:	cement or other plugs were	used, state the characte			· ·	RECEIVED *ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO SEP 2 8 2017 CONSERVATION DIVISION		
City: Sedan State: Ks Zip: 67361 +	Plugging Contractor Licens	_{e #:} 32884		Name:	Elmore's, Inc.			
Phone: (620)725-5744	Address 1: P. O. Box	87		Addres	s 2:			
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Matador, Inc. State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell Employee of Operator or Operator on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.					_ State: Ks	zip: <u>67361</u> +		
State of Kansas County, Chautauqua , ss. Tim D. Nordell (Print Name) Deing first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.	Phone: (620) 725-	5744			_			
Tim D. Nordell [Print Name] Employee of Operator or Operator or Operator on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.	Name of Party Responsible	e for Plugging Fees: <u>M</u> á	atador, Inc.		-			
(Print Name) being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.	State of Kansas	Coun	_{ty,} Chautauqua		, \$\$.			
(Print Name) being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God.	Tim D. Nordell				Employee of Operator	or Operator on above-described well		
the same are true and correct, so help me God.						•		
		ect, so help me God.		ts, and matte	ers herein contained, and the log	of the above-described well is as filed, and		

SEP 2 8 2017

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ST	ΔΤ	FN	ΛŒ	N	Т
	_	_			

13031

ELMORE'S INC.

Box 87 - 776 HWY 99 Sedan, KS 67361

Cell: (620) 249-2519 Eve: (620) 725-5538

Date		
8-8-17	,	

Customer Matador, Inc.

Address P.O. Box 337

City Sedan, Kansas 673616 Zip

Qty.	Description	Price	Amou	nt
5	br Pulling Unit	120,00	600,	00
2	he Coment Pump	120,00	240,	00
2	ha Water Truck	85,00	170,	00
1	Boulk Tank	85,00	85.	60
	Casina Shat	700,00	200,	00
<u> </u>	In Backlass	85,00	ریح	00
28	SKS Coment	1250	925,	00
/	Sk Gel	16,00	16.	00
1230	1" Tubla	,10	123,	00
	Plus Job Kirpatrie #4		7494,	00
	Ran 1" To 1250 Gel Hole	Tax		99
	Spotted 5 SKS Pulled Upto	\$	705.	99
	800' Spotted 55ks Pulled)	"		
	Out Shot Casing At 280			
	Laid Out Cosing Ran 1" To			
	275' Comented To Surface	10,4		
	68 SKS Cement Clased A	<u></u>		<u> </u>
_	01 1 Tr 11 1			

Thank You - We appreciate your business!

Rec'd. b	У			_		

TERMS: Account due upon receipt of services. A 11/2% Service Charge, which is an annual percentage rate of 18% will be charged to accounts after 30 days.

STAPLES STORE #0501 (918) 335-9135

Ref. No: G 235805373